

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-14	185	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Can Inc Summer Learning Program Hul Elementary School - Community Sch Student Services Department	b @ Greenleaf
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/12/	2017			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	8/23/	2017			Final action:	8/23/2017	
Enactment date:	8/23/	2017			Enactment #:	17-1202	
	and e	enrichmer		t stude	ents, as describe	o provide six hours of daily summer act d in the Scope of Work, incorporated he	
Sponsors:	loss,	at the Su	mmer Lear	ming F	Program Hub on t	eed of summer services to counter sum the campus of Greenleaf Elementary S in an amount not to exceed \$10,920.0	chool, for the
Sponsors: Indexes:	loss,	at the Su	mmer Lear	ming F	Program Hub on t	the campus of Greenleaf Elementary S	chool, for the
•	loss,	at the Su	mmer Lear	ming F	Program Hub on t	the campus of Greenleaf Elementary S	chool, for the
Indexes:	loss, perio 1. 17 Gree	at the Su d of May -1485 Pro nleaf Elei	mmer Lear 1, 2017 thr ofessional S mentary Sc	rning F ough Servic chool -	Program Hub on t August 18, 2017, es Contract - Car	the campus of Greenleaf Elementary S	chool, for the 0. rogram Hub @
Indexes: Code sections:	loss, perio 1. 17 Gree	at the Su d of May -1485 Pro nleaf Elei	mmer Lear 1, 2017 thr	rning F ough Servic chool -	Program Hub on t August 18, 2017, es Contract - Car	the campus of Greenleaf Elementary S in an amount not to exceed \$10,920.0 mp Phoenix, Inc Summer Learning Ph	chool, for the 0. rogram Hub @
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	loss, perio 1. 17 Gree	at the Su d of May -1485 Pro nleaf Elei	mmer Lear 1, 2017 thr ofessional S mentary Sc ont@ousd.c	rning F ough Servic chool -	Program Hub on t August 18, 2017, es Contract - Car	the campus of Greenleaf Elementary S in an amount not to exceed \$10,920.0 mp Phoenix, Inc Summer Learning Pr ools and Student Services Department	chool, for the 0. rogram Hub @

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Camp Phoenix, Inc., Newark, CA, for the latter to provide six hours of daily summer academic support and enrichment to District students, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, who are in need of summer services to counter summer learning loss, at the Summer Learning Program Hub on the campus of Greenleaf Elementary School, for the period of May 1, 2017 through August 18, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$10,920.00.